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Jim Stephens wins thriller in EBONITE)

Baton Rouge!

Jim Stephens led

the qualifying and all

the way to the final
game, but Pete
McCordic had crept
within 12 pins prior
to the match, so he
only needed a win to

pass Jim. Jim started

with an open, then a
spare and started
stringing strikes.
Pete began spare,
strike, spare and
then a string of his
own. Jim struck
through the 9th and
watched Pete finish.
Pete struck in the
9th, 10th, and 11th,
but left a 10 pin on
his fill ball for 269.

Jim’s Notes
T.dJ. Johnson, Rich
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Jim could go off the
sheet for 269 and a
tie game, but would
win the tourney be-
cause he had the 12
pin lead. That’s ex-
actly what he
did...3 strikes in
the 10th to win the
tournament! Nice
bowling Jim. It was
his 14th SASBA ti-
tle.

Thanks to
Rusty Bethley, Stu-
art and the rest of
the Metro crew for
being great hosts.
Rusty got the Hol-
lywood Casino to
sponsor the tourna-
ment and the house
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Judy is prepared for

was clean, the shot
fair and the ma-
chines ran great!
Dennis
Moody finished
3rd, Kenny Cantu
4th and Ricky
Siegfried rounded
out the top 5.
May 1-2 is
the trio tourna-
ment in Euless.
Many are already
working on their
teams. Again, let
us know if you
need help as there
will be many who
want to bowl, but
don’t have a team.
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Sweeper Results

Goodrich and Randy
Marcks all left the lily.

everything...even had a
backup battery pow-

Donald Robinson 508
Michael Beach cashed ered fan in case her 1st Bill Gillane 504
in his first tournament. string fan broke...and it Kenny Cantu 504

Delery Matherne 495
Bill Gillane 488

did. Kenny Robertson
improved 363 pins over
his last tournament.

Gessner, Gordon and
Gillane barely missed.
Sam Howell brought
homemade fried peach
pies! Hmmmm!
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APRIL 17-18, 2010
MEMBER / MEMBER DOUBLES
COWTOWN

4333 RIVER OAKS BLVD., FT. WORTH, TX 76114

PH: 817-624-2151
HOSTED BY: TONY SCHRONCE

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $380/TEAM

UsBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING AT 8:00AM SATURDAY
“A” SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45 AM SATURDAY
“B” SQUAD BOWLS AT 2:00 PM SATURDAY

HOST HOTEL
QUALITY INN HOTEL AND SUITES-

FT. WORTH WEST
2700 SOUTH CHERRY LANE
FORT WORTH, TX 76116
PH: 871-560-4180
$73 KING OR DOUBLE $113 SUITE

Out on The Twig

MAy 1-2, 2010
ANNUAL TRIO TOURNAMENT
AMF EULESS
1901 WEST AIRPORT FREEWAY, EULESS , TX
PH: 817-540-0303
HOSTED BY: RUSTY DICKINSON

$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: $570/TEAM

UsBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS $20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON
LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING AT 9:00AM SATURDAY
BOWLING STARTS AT 9:45 ON SATURDAY
AND 8:45 ON SUNDAY - 6 GAMES EACH DAY

HOST HOTEL
LA QUINTA INN AND SUITES
1809 Hwy 121
BEDFORD, TX 76021
PH: 817-545-8105
$79.00 (MENTION SASBA)
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Dues are Due
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SASBA Tournament Entry Form

TOURNAMENT:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

CITY:

2010 SASBA SCHEDULE

(Subject to change)

ph:

SASBA

Jim King—
2321 E. Common St #200

New Braunfels, TX 78130

210-867-9582

Out on The Twig

*denotes changes or corrections

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE
April 17-18, 2010 Cowtown Ft. Worth, TX Member/Member Doubles
May 1-2, 2010 AMF Euless Euless, TX Annual TrioTournament
May 8-9, 2010 Mel's Lone Star Lanes Georgetown, TX Singles
May 29-30, 2010 Armadilla | Pasadena, TX Member/Guest Doubles

June 5-6, 2010

Bandera Super Bowl

San Antonio, TX

4-man Team Tournament

July 3-4-5, 2010 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Firecracker

July 10-11, 2010 Holiday Lanes Oklahoma, City, OK Over 67/ Over 60/ Over 50 Trio
July 24-25, 2010 Cityview Ft. Worth, TX Non-champs singles

July 31-Aug 1, 2010 Copperfield Houston, TX Singles

Aug 7-8, 2010 Diamond Lanes Odessa, TX Over 60/Over 50/Guest Trio
Aug 21-22, 2010 300 Bowl Conroe, TX Singles

Aug 28-29, 2010 All Star Lanes Shreveport, LA Singles

Sept 4-5, 2010

Holiday Lanes

Oklahoma City, OK

Labor Day Blowout

Sept 18-19, 2010

All Star Lanes

Shreveport, LA

Member/Guest Doubles

Sept 25-26, 2010 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Over 70/Over 60 Doubles
Oct 9-10, 2010 AMF Euless Euless, TX Annual Championship
Oct 16-17, 2010 Oil Bowl Longview, TX Member/Guest Doubles
Nov 6-7, 2010 Bowl Plano, TX 4-man Team Tournament
Nov 13-14, 2010 Del Mar LanesPlano Super Houston, TX Singles

Dec 4-5, 2010 Cityview Ft. Worth, TX Age Bracket Tourney
Dec 18-19, 2010 Plano Super Bowl Plano, TX Annual Team Tournament

SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL
Doug Hayes—South Central Director

706 Mt. Vernon Dr.
Clarksville, TN 37043
931-645-2751 cell: 931-216-6789
Email: pdhazel951@yahoo.com

2010 SASBA (SOUTH CENTRAL) SCHEDULE *denotes changes

DATE CENTER CITY TYPE
Apr 23-24 Marquee Lanes Moniticello, AR Singles
May 1-2 Lightning Strikes Trussville, AL Singles
May 22-23 Millennium Bowl Maumelle, AR M/G Dbls
Jun 5-6 Funquest Collierville, TN M/G Dbls
Jun 12-13 Galaxy Lanes Columbia, TN Singles
Aug 14-15 Savannah Bowing Ctr Savannah, TN M/G Dbls
Aug 21-22 Thunder Alley Dickson, TN Singles




2010 EBONITE SASBA TOUR

METRO BOWL
BATON ROUGE, LA
MARCH 13-14, 2010

EBON’TEE& FINAL STANDINGS

BOWLERS EARNINGS P/M T PINS
1 Jim Stephens $1,000.00 868 4703
2 Pete McCordic $800.00 856 4721
3 Dennis Moody $700.00 698 4518
4 Kenny Cantu $600.00 687 4597
5 Ricky Siegfried $500.00 675 4495
6 Donald Robinson $450.00 659 4479
7 Rick Minier $400.00 630 4510
8 Paul McCordic $375.00 624 4504
9 Darrell Coats $350.00 583 4463
10 Roger West (SS) $325.00 576 4456
11 Mike McHugh $300.00 569 4419
12 Dean Jones $275.00 527 4467
13 T.J. Johnson $250.00 518 4398
14 Don Holland (SS) $240.00 466 4406
15 Jim Overstreet (SS) $230.00 439 4349
16 Chalrie Hufford (SS) $220.00 328 4298
OTHER CASHERS
17 Phil Gessner $190.00 237
18 Gordon Stuntz $189.00 236
19 Bill Gillane (SS) $188.00 235
20 Michael Beach $187.00 232
High Super Senior (Non-Cash)
Sam Howell $180.00 228
Randy Summers $180.00 222
Woody Woodruff $180.00 211
Gary Woodard $180.00 191
Dave Lundgrenn $180.00 182
High Sunday Block
Perry Dufrene $150.00 931
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2010 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT

Metro Bowl, Baton Rouge , LA
March 13-14, 2010

FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS

)

Bowlers

. JIM STEPHENS

. KENNY CANTU

. DEAN JONES

. PETE MCCORDIC

. DON HOLLAND (SS)
. ROGER WEST (SS)
. PAUL MCCORDIC

. DENNIS MOODY

. MIKE MCHUGH

. CHARLIE HUFFORD (SS)
. RICKY SIEGFRIED

DARRELL COATS

. T.J. JOHNSON
. RICK MINIER

JIM OVERSTREET (SS)
DONALD ROBINSON
PHIL GESSNER
GORDON STUNTZ

BILL GILLANE (SS)
MICHAEL BEACH

SAM HOWELL (SS)
RANDY SUMMERS (SS)
KENNY WINSTEAD
ROBERT DUNAWAY
WOODY WOODRUFF (SS)
PERRY DUFRENE
GARY WOODARD (SS)
RICH GOODRICH
DAVE LUNDGREN (SS)
DELERY MATHERNE
JUDY VOGEL

PM
425
392
354
340
307
301
288
286
278
277
272
272
258
245
245'
245
237
236
235
232
228
222
221
216
211
201
191
186
182
175
165

Bowlers
32. ED CAMPBELL
33. KENNY ROBERTSON
34. JOHNNY SMITHEY
35. DORIN WHITE
36 SHANNON STARNES
37. MARCEL DUVALL (SS)
38. ERNEST ROSS (SS)
39. LEO PLAIA (SS)
40. LANCE CHIEN (SS)
41. GARY JAMES
42. JERRY BEAVERS (SS)

BILLY FLOCKS
44. A.C. ADAM (SS)
45, GRADY CREASIE (SS)
46. RANDY SHEWMAKE
47 PAUL GLEBER
48 GLEN NAKAGAWA
49 DAVID ROUNTREE (SS)
50 JIM BALDWIN (SS)
51 JAMES ASKINS (SS)
52 GENE BERGEAUX (SS)
53 RUSTY BETHLEY
54 LYMAN MOON
55. L.G. LANE (SS)
56. MELVIN BAUER (SS)
57. CLAUDE MARENGO (SS)
58. DOUG FRANKLIN
59. RANDY MARCKS
60. GIGI FLOYD (SS)
61 GENE KNIGHT
62 KELLY BARDWELL

PM
164
153
147
146
142
140
134
132
123
122
89
89
86
66
51
50
45
33

-12

-50

-62
-139
-144
-158
-172
-186
-225
-294
DNF
DNF



EBONITE FIRECRACKER
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Two Divisions - $2000 added in each N
Seniors 50-59 - Super Seniors 60 & over
July 2-5, 2010

PLANO SUPER BOWL

2521 AVE K

PLANO, TX 75074 ph: 972-881-0242
SCHEDULE of EVENTS

July 2 — 2 Game Sweepers - $20 Entry Fee
Squads at Noon, 1pm, 2pm, 3pm, 4pm, and 5pm.
No finals — One prize list — Cash more than once

July 3 — A Squad (Super Seniors) bowl 1 - 8 game block of qualifying
B Squad (Seniors) bowl 1 — 8 game block of qualifying

July 4 — A Squad (Super Seniors) bowl 1 — 8 game block of qualifying
B Squad (Seniors) bowl 1 — 8 game block of qualifying

One for three will reach the finals up to a maximum of 16 in each division

July 5 - Finals - Double-elimination match play (2 game matches)

Mail entries to: SASBA Entry fee: $230
2321 E Common St, Apt 200
New Braunfels, TX 78130 Age as of July 3, 2010
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