

# Jim Stephens wins thriller in Baton Rouge!

Jim Stephens led the qualifying and all the way to the final game, but Pete McCordic had crept within 12 pins prior to the match, so he only needed a win to pass Jim. Jim started with an open, then a spare and started stringing strikes. Pete began spare, strike, spare and then a string of his own. Jim struck through the 9th and watched Pete finish. Pete struck in the 9th, 10th, and 11th, but left a 10 pin on his fill ball for 269.

Jim could go off the sheet for 269 and a tie game, but would win the tourney because he had the 12 pin lead. That's exactly what he did...3 strikes in the 10th to win the tournament! Nice bowling Jim. It was his 14th SASBA title.

Thanks to Rusty Bethley, Stuart and the rest of the Metro crew for being great hosts. Rusty got the Hollywood Casino to sponsor the tournament and the house was clean, the shot fair and the machines ran great! Dennis Moody finished 3rd, Kenny Cantu 4th and Ricky Siegfried rounded out the top 5. May 1-2 is the trie tourne

the trio tournament in Euless. Many are already working on their teams. Again, let us know if you need help as there will be many who want to bowl, but don't have a team.



Tournament & Executive Director: Jim King

March 15, 2010

**President:** Gordon Stuntz

1st Vice Pres: Pat Currie

Secretary: Mark Estes

Internet Manager: C.J. Johnson

Director at Large: Robert Gibbs

General Counsel: Marshall Medlin

SASBA South Central Dir: Doug Hayes

# Jim's Notes

T.J. Johnson, Rich Goodrich and Randy Marcks all left the lily. Michael Beach cashed in his first tournament. Gessner, Gordon and Gillane barely missed. Sam Howell brought homemade fried peach pies! Hmmmm! Judy is prepared for everything...even had a backup battery powered fan in case her 1st string fan broke...and it did. Kenny Robertson improved 363 pins over his last tournament.



Friday Sweeper Results

- . Donald Robinson 508
- 2. Bill Gillane 504
- 8. Kenny Cantu 504 4. Delery Matherne 495
- 5. Bill Gillane 488

#### Out on The Twig

#### Page 2

# APRIL 17-18, 2010 MEMBER / MEMBER DOUBLES

Cowtown 4333 river oaks blvd., ft. worth, tx 76114 Ph: 817-624-2151 Hosted by: tony schronce

\$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: \$380/TEAM USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS \$20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING AT 8:00AM SATURDAY "A" SQUAD BOWLS AT 8:45 AM SATURDAY "B" SQUAD BOWLS AT 2:00 PM SATURDAY

#### HOST HOTEL

QUALITY INN HOTEL AND SUITES-FT. WORTH WEST 2700 SOUTH CHERRY LANE FORT WORTH, TX 76116 PH: 871-560-4180 \$73 KING OR DOUBLE \$113 SUITE

### MAY 1-2, 2010

#### **ANNUAL TRIO TOURNAMENT**

AMF EULESS 1901 WEST AIRPORT FREEWAY, EULESS , TX PH: 817-540-0303 HOSTED BY: RUSTY DICKINSON

\$2250 ADDED MONEY ENTRY FEE: \$570/TEAM USBC CERTIFIED NAME SHIRTS REQUIRED

FRIDAY 2 GAME SWEEPERS \$20

TIMES: EVERY HOUR STARTING @ 12 NOON LAST SWEEPER @ 5PM NO FINALS

MEETING AT 9:00AM SATURDAY BOWLING STARTS AT 9:45 ON SATURDAY AND 8:45 ON SUNDAY - 6 GAMES EACH DAY

#### HOST HOTEL

LA QUINTA INN AND SUITES 1809 HWY 121 BEDFORD, TX 76021 PH: 817-545-8105 \$79.00 (MENTION SASBA)

# 2010 Dues are Due

#### Page 3

#### Out on The Twig

SASBA Tournament Entry Form	SASBA	
TOURNAMENT: NAME:	Jim King— 2321 E. Common St #200	
ADDRESS:	New Braunfels, TX 78130	SENOR MAN HIMM
<i>CITY:</i>	<i>ph:</i> 210-867-9582	BOWLING ASSOCIATION

# 2010 SASBA SCHEDULE (Subject to ch

(Subject to change) \*denotes changes or corrections

DATE	CENTER	CITY	ТҮРЕ
April 17-18, 2010	Cowtown	Ft. Worth, TX	Member/Member Doubles
May 1-2, 2010	AMF Euless	Euless, TX	Annual TrioTournament
May 8-9, 2010	Mel's Lone Star Lanes	Georgetown, TX	Singles
May 29-30, 2010	Armadilla I	Pasadena, TX	Member/Guest Doubles
June 5-6, 2010	Bandera Super Bowl	San Antonio, TX	4-man Team Tournament
July 3-4-5, 2010	Plano Super Bowl	Plano, TX	Firecracker
July 10-11, 2010	Holiday Lanes	Oklahoma, City, OK	Over 67/ Over 60/ Over 50 Trio
July 24-25, 2010	Cityview	Ft. Worth, TX	Non-champs singles
July 31-Aug 1, 2010	Copperfield	Houston, TX	Singles
Aug 7-8, 2010	Diamond Lanes	Odessa, TX	Over 60/Over 50/Guest Trio
Aug 21-22, 2010	300 Bowl	Conroe, TX	Singles
Aug 28-29, 2010	All Star Lanes	Shreveport, LA	Singles
Sept 4-5, 2010	Holiday Lanes	Oklahoma City, OK	Labor Day Blowout
Sept 18-19, 2010	All Star Lanes	Shreveport, LA	Member/Guest Doubles
Sept 25-26, 2010	Plano Super Bowl	Plano, TX	Over 70/Over 60 Doubles
Oct 9-10, 2010	AMF Euless	Euless, TX	Annual Championship
Oct 16-17, 2010	Oil Bowl	Longview, TX	Member/Guest Doubles
Nov 6-7, 2010	Bowl	Plano, TX	4-man Team Tournament
Nov 13-14, 2010	Del Mar LanesPlano Super	Houston, TX	Singles
Dec 4-5, 2010	Cityview	Ft. Worth, TX	Age Bracket Tourney
Dec 18-19, 2010	Plano Super Bowl	Plano, TX	Annual Team Tournament

SASBA SOUTH CENTRAL Doug Hayes—South Central Director 706 Mt. Vernon Dr. Clarksville, TN 37043 931-645-2751 cell: 931-216-6789 Email: pdhaze1951@yahoo.com

2010 SASBA (SOUTH CENTRAL) SCHEDULE \*denotes changes

DATE	CENTER	CITY	TYPE
Apr 23-24	Marquee Lanes	Moniticello, AR	Singles
May 1-2	Lightning Strikes	Trussville, AL	Singles
May 22-23	Millennium Bowl	Maumelle, AR	M/G Dbls
Jun 5-6	Funquest	Collierville, TN	M/G Dbls
Jun 12-13	Galaxy Lanes	Columbia, TN	Singles
Aug 14-15	Savannah Bowing Ctr	Savannah, TN	M/G Dbls
Aug 21-22	Thunder Alley	Dickson, TN	Singles

### 2010 EBONITE SASBA TOUR METRO BOWL BATON ROUGE, LA MARCH 13-14, 2010



# **FINAL STANDINGS**

<b>BOWLERS</b>	<u>EARNINGS</u>	<u>P/M</u>	<u>T PINS</u>	<u>W</u>	<u>L</u>
1 Jim Stephens	\$1,000.00	868	4703 5		2.5
2 Pete McCordic	\$800.00	856	6 4721 4.5		3.5
3 Dennis Moody	\$700.00	698	4518	6	2
4 Kenny Cantu	\$600.00	687	4597	3	5
5 Ricky Siegfried	\$500.00	675	4495	6	2
6 Donald Robinson	\$450.00	659	4479	6	2
7 Rick Minier	\$400.00	630	4510	4	4
8 Paul McCordic	\$375.00	624	4504	4	4
9 Darrell Coats	\$350.00	583	4463	4	4
10 Roger West (SS)	\$325.00	576	4456	4	4
11 Mike McHugh	\$300.00	569	4419	5	3
12 Dean Jones	\$275.00	527	4467	2	6
13 T.J. Johnson	\$250.00	518	4398	4	4
14 Don Holland (SS)	\$240.00	466	4406	2	6
15 Jim Overstreet (SS)	\$230.00	439	4349	3	5
16 Chalrie Hufford (SS)	\$220.00	328	4298	1	7
OTHER CASHERS					
17 Phil Gessner	\$190.00	237			
18 Gordon Stuntz	\$189.00	236			
19 Bill Gillane (SS)	\$188.00	235			
20 Michael Beach	\$187.00	232			
High Super Senior (Non-Cash)					
Sam Howell	\$180.00	228			
Randy Summers	\$180.00	222			
Woody Woodruff	\$180.00	211			
Gary Woodard	\$180.00	191			
Dave Lundgrenn	\$180.00	182			
Dave Lanagienn	φ100.00	102			
<u>High Sunday Block</u>					
Perry Dufrene	\$150.00	931			

# 2010 EBONITE SASBA TOUR TOURNAMENT



Metro Bowl, Baton Rouge , LA March 13-14, 2010

# FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS

Bowlers	<u>P/M</u>	Bowlers	<u>P/M</u>
1. JIM STEPHENS	425	32. ED CAMPBELL	164
2. KENNY CANTU	392	33. KENNY ROBERTSON	153
3. DEAN JONES	354	34. JOHNNY SMITHEY	147
4. PETE MCCORDIC	340	35. DORIN WHITE	146
5. DON HOLLAND (SS)	307	36 SHANNON STARNES	142
6. ROGER WEST (SS)	301	37. MARCEL DUVALL (SS)	140
7. PAUL MCCORDIC	288	38. ERNEST ROSS (SS)	134
8. DENNIS MOODY	286	39. LEO PLAIA (SS)	132
9. MIKE MCHUGH	278	40. LANCE CHIEN (SS)	123
10. CHARLIE HUFFORD (SS)	277	41. GARY JAMES	122
11. RICKY SIEGFRIED	272	42. JERRY BEAVERS (SS)	89
DARRELL COATS	272	BILLY FLOCKS	89
13. T.J. JOHNSON	258	44. A.C. ADAM (SS)	86
14. RICK MINIER	245	45. GRADY CREASIE (SS)	66
JIM OVERSTREET (SS)	245'	46. RANDY SHEWMAKE	51
DONALD ROBINSON	245	47 PAUL GLEBER	50
17. PHIL GESSNER	237	48 GLEN NAKAGAWA	45
18. GORDON STUNTZ	236	49 DAVID ROUNTREE (SS)	33
19. BILL GILLANE (SS)	235	50 JIM BALDWIN (SS)	-3
20. MICHAEL BEACH	232	51 JAMES ASKINS (SS)	-12
21. SAM HOWELL (SS)	228	52 GENE BERGEAUX (SS)	-50
22. RANDY SUMMERS (SS)	222	53 RUSTY BETHLEY	-62
23. KENNY WINSTEAD	221	54 LYMAN MOON	-139
24. ROBERT DUNAWAY	216	55. L.G. LANE (SS)	-144
25. WOODY WOODRUFF (SS)	211	56. MELVIN BAUER (SS)	-158
26. PERRY DUFRENE	201	57. CLAUDE MARENGO (SS)	-172
27. GARY WOODARD (SS)	191	58. DOUG FRANKLIN	-186
28. RICH GOODRICH	186	59. RANDY MARCKS	-225
29. DAVE LUNDGREN (SS)	182	60. GIGI FLOYD (SS)	-294
30. DELERY MATHERNE	175	61 GENE KNIGHT	DNF
31. JUDY VOGEL	165	62 KELLY BARDWELL	DNF

# **EBONITE FIRECRACKER**



Two Divisions - \$2000 added in each Seniors 50-59 - Super Seniors 60 & over July 2-5, 2010

PLANO SUPER BOWL 2521 AVE K PLANO, TX 75074 ph: 972-881-0242

# SCHEDULE of EVENTS

July 2 – 2 Game Sweepers - \$20 Entry Fee Squads at Noon, 1pm, 2pm, 3pm, 4pm, and 5pm. No finals – One prize list – Cash more than once

July 3 – A Squad (Super Seniors) bowl 1 - 8 game block of qualifying B Squad (Seniors) bowl 1 – 8 game block of qualifying

July 4 – A Squad (Super Seniors) bowl 1 – 8 game block of qualifying B Squad (Seniors) bowl 1 – 8 game block of qualifying

# One for three will reach the finals up to a maximum of 16 in each division

July 5 - Finals - Double-elimination match play (2 game matches)

Mail entries to: SASBA 2321 E Common St, Apt 200 New Braunfels, TX 78130 Entry fee: \$230

Age as of July 3, 2010\_\_\_\_\_





